
2020 University of Wisconsin - Stevens Point Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-2   Conf: 0-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (26), Opp (21)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Moore (1), Nelson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (30-36), Mitchell (7-7), Morgan (6-6), Matson (5-7), Schultz
(4-5), Williquette (3-4), Carpenter (2-2), Pickering (2-2), Syvertson (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
34 Luedtke, Lucas .444 3-3 9 0 4 3 0 0 3 7 .778 4 0 3 0 .615 0 0 0-0 27 1 0 1.000
1 Simmons, Aaron .300 3-3 10 2 3 1 1 0 3 6 .600 2 0 2 0 .385 1 0 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
4 Duddleston, Tommy .273 3-3 11 2 3 1 1 0 1 6 .545 0 1 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 5 12 1 .944
5 Jackan, Nate .200 3-3 10 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 .300 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 1-2 7 7 1 .933
37 Henwood, Quin .111 3-3 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 3 1 4 1 .385 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Comer, Bradley .083 3-3 12 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 1 0 6 0 .154 0 0 0-0 3 7 0 1.000
25 Nelson, Payton .071 3-3 14 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .143 0 0 2 0 .071 0 0 1-1 3 2 0 1.000
15 Mitchell, Wyatt .500 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
38 Williquette, Carson .500 1-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
14 Nelson, Brett .333 1-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .667 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 1-1 1 1 1 .667
32 Matson, Nolan .000 2-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .111 1 0 0-0 15 4 1 .950
8 Moore, Anthony .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
30 Matson, Neal .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Affeldt, Gabe .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
Totals .184 3-3 98 8 18 8 2 0 8 30 .306 13 3 29 1 .293 2 0 4-5 81 40 5 .960
Opponents .295 3-3 105 16 31 5 0 2 11 42 .400 12 1 23 3 .373 0 1 15-18 81 30 5 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Syvertson, Austin 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 3 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
11 Carpenter, Nick 1.80 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 1 1 2 6 1 0 0 .222 0 0 0 0 0
24 Pickering, Casey 4.15 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 5 2 2 3 5 1 0 0 .294 0 0 0 0 1
27 Morgan, Matthew 4.50 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 4 2 2 4 0 0 0 .368 1 0 2 0 0
10 Schultz, JD 6.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 3 3 3 3 1 0 1 .267 0 0 0 0 0
40 Haupt, Zack 9.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 4 4 1 2 1 0 0 .375 0 1 1 0 0
13 Krommenakker, Caleb 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 .400 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.67 1-2 7 3 0 0 0 27.0 31 16 14 12 23 5 0 2 .295 2 1 3 0 1
Opponents 1.67 2-1 8 3 0 0 1 27.0 18 8 5 13 29 8 2 0 .184 7 3 0 2 0



2020 University of Wisconsin - Stevens Point Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Luedtke, Lucas 28 27 1 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Comer, Bradley 10 3 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Simmons, Aaron 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Nelson, Payton 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Affeldt, Gabe 5 3 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Mitchell, Wyatt 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
38 Williquette, Carson 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
10 Schultz, JD 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
8 Moore, Anthony 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Haupt, Zack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
32 Matson, Nolan 20 15 4 1 .950 0 5 2 .714 0 0
4 Duddleston, Tommy 18 5 12 1 .944 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Jackan, Nate 15 7 7 1 .933 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Pickering, Casey 3 1 1 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Nelson, Brett 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Henwood, Quin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Matson, Neal 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Carpenter, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
13 Krommenakker, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Lillge, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Syvertson, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
27 Morgan, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 126 81 40 5 .960 9 15 3 .833 0 0
Opponents 116 81 30 5 .957 3 4 1 .800 1 0


